Community Development, continued

Fee Description Unit 2023 2024 2025 Change
Building Permits and Related Fees, continued
Electrical Permit Fee Schedule, continued
Appeal Fees
One and two-family dwellings Per appeal 100.00 105.80 109.11 3.31
All other occupancies Per appeal 200.00 211.59 218.21 6.62
Each appeal item over four (4) Per appeal 50.00 52.90 54.55 1.65
Other Miscellaneous Electrial Inspections and Fees
Inspections outside normal business hours Per hour 150.00 180.00 180.00 -
Reinspections Each 75.00 90.00 113.40 23.40
Additional inspections above allowable Each 75.00 90.00 113.40 23.40
Fns;.)ections for wh-ich no fee is specifically Per hour 110.00 132.00 166.32 3432
indicated (as required)
Additional plan review (when applicable) Per hour 55.00 66.00 110.88 44.88
Minimum fee - electrical Per hour - - 110.88 110.88
Electrical Permit Reinstatement Processing Fee
Fee for renewal of a permit that has been expired
for six months or less provided no changes have Amount per
been made in the original plans and specifications = Amount for Electrical N/A
for such work. A permit may be renewed only once. new permit Permit
The renewal fee shall be equal to the amount Schedule
required for a new permit.
Sign Fee Schedule
Illuminated (Electric) Signs
Fascia, freestanding, wall, marquee, projecting signs or reader boards with direct (neon), internal or
changing image lighting, words or other electrical components.
Up to 20 square feet Flat fee 135.22 143.06 147.53 4.47
Over 20 square feet and up to 40 square feet Flat fee 168.26 178.01 183.58 5.57
Over 40 square feet and up to 60 square feet Flat fee 194.06 205.31 211.73 6.42
Over 60 square feet and up to 80 square feet Flat fee 212.64 224.97 232.01 7.04
Over 80 square feet and up to 100 square feet Flat fee 232.26 245.72 253.40 7.68
Over 100 square feet and up to 120 square feet Flat fee 258.06 273.02 281.56 8.54
Over 120 square feet and up to 140 square feet Flat fee 271.48 287.22 296.20 8.98
Non-Illuminated Signs
Fascia, freestanding, wall, marquee or projecting signs without direct or internal lighting or other
electrical components.
Up to 20 square feet Flat fee 104.57 110.63 114.09 3.46
Over 20 square feet and up to 40 square feet Flat fee 144.30 152.66 157.43 4.77
Over 40 square feet and up to 60 square feet Flat fee 170.45 180.33 185.97 5.64
Over 60 square feet and up to 80 square feet Flat fee 176.76 187.01 192.86 5.85
Over 80 square feet and up to 100 square feet Flat fee 182.99 193.60 199.65 6.05
Over 100 square feet and up to 120 square feet Flat fee 196.59 207.99 214.49 6.50
Over 120 square feet and up to 140 square feet Flat fee 202.85 214.61 221.32 6.71
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